

Date May 23, 2022

RESOLUTION APPROVING JOINT CLEAN ENERGY STATEMENT OF INTENT TO COOPERATE BETWEEN THE CITY OF DES MOINES AND MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

WHEREAS, the MidAmerican Energy Company has agreed to electric and gas franchises adopted by the City of Des Moines on this date; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines promulgated these franchises based on MidAmerican Energy agreeing to cooperate with the City's clean energy goals as expressed in the attached Resolution Approving Joint Clean Energy Statement of Intent to Cooperate Between the City of Des Moines and MidAmerican Energy Company; and,

WHEREAS, both the City an MidAmerican Energy have agreed to the attached statement of intent;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, as follows:

1. The Resolution Approving Joint Clean Energy Statement of Intent to Cooperate Between the City of Des Moines and MidAmerican Energy Company is hereby approved.

2. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute the Resolution Approving Joint Clean Energy Statement of Intent to Cooperate Between the City of Des Moines and MidAmerican Energy Company on behalf of the City.

Moved byto adopt; Seconded by	Westergaard
FORM APPROVED:	O
Thomas Ithahuf	
Thomas G. Fisher Jr. Deputy City Attorney	

Council Member Mandelbaum declares a conflict of interest and abstains

	THO			
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE	~			
BOESEN	-			
GATTO				1
MANDELBAUM				
SHEUMAKER	V			
VOSS	V			
WESTERGAARD	V			
TOTAL	5			15
MOTION CAPPIED A			A A	PPDOVED

CERTIFICATE

I, P. KAY CMELIK, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Etyay Gmelik City Clerk